FUJ:FILM

May 9, 2025

Dear Valued Customer,

FUJINON

FUJIFILM Corporation

1-324, Uetake, Kita-ku, Saitama City,
Saitama 331-9624, Japan

Ref. No.: QAL-25-C1282(E)

Certificate of the U.S. California Proposition 65 Compliance

We certify that our following products do not contain any substances exceeding the thresholds
requiring a warning label, as specified in the Proposition 65 List, including the latest update issued in
January 2025, based on the U.S. California's Safe Drinking Water & Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986,
commonly known as Proposition 65, on the surface of those products.

[Products to be certified]

Iltem Number

Description

Remarks

HF818-12M
HF1218-12M
HF1618-12M
HF2518-12M
HF3520-12M

HF-12M series

* Proposition 65
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65

Sincerely yours,
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Mitsuyuki Komiya 0

Senior Expert

Environment & Product Compliance Group
Quality Engineering & Assurance Group
Imaging Solutions Div.

FUJIFILM Corporation



